KARLES SCHART FOR

1 1

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATION, STATE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEF, FL - 1/304.

> 1.0.0.000001 (#883:36362*1) 01724295 -01114 - 014 ****122230 (****122250

REA MARKET SOURCE, INC ""ICCOUNTER SURVEY ADAM, POSSODO DO TO SURVEY ADAM,

INCORPORATION ON THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION AND A REQUEST FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT.

ALSO ENCLOSED IS CHECK FOR \$122.50 TO COVER THE FOLLOWING;

1, \$15,00 FILING FREE.

2. \$52.50 CERTIFICATION FRES.

3. \$35.00 REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION.

THANK YOU.

SALL TH

OWEN K. SMITH, PRESIDENT.

FILED 1995 1211 23 121 7:24

680 1/21/195 028

ARTICLES OF INCONFORATION

MARKET SOURCE, INC.

The undersigned submeribers, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation for profit under the Laws of the State of Florida; and hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The Name of this Corporation shall be:

MARKET SOURCE, INC

and its business shall be carried on in Broward County, Florida, and also within and without the State of Florida, and in the United States of America and foreign countries as may from time to time be deemed desirable or expedient.

ARTICLE II TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence unless dissolved by action of law or by vote of the stockholders, and shall commence business as of the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE III: NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation and the objects and purposes thereof are as follows:

1. The transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

2. To maintain offices in connection with said business and where necessary, to build or construct new facilities or additions to existing facilities in connection with its business.

3. To buy, nell, manufacture, repair, alter and exchange, let or hire, export or deal in all kinds of articles and things which may be required for the purpose of any of the said business, or commonly supplied or dealt in by persons engaged in any such business, or which may seem capable of being profitably dealt with in connection with any of the said business.

4. To engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida, its primary purpose to be LIQUIDATION SALES.

ARTICLE IVI CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time shall be five thousand (\$5,000) shares of common stock, each share having a par value of One Dollar (\$1,00).

The capital stock may be paid for in property, labor, or services at a just valuation, to be fixed by the Incorporators or by the Directors at a meeting called for such purpose or at an organization meeting. Property, labor or services may also be purchased or paid for with the capital stock at a just valuation of said property, to be fixed by the Directors of the Company. Stock in other corporations or going businesses may be purchased by the Corporation, in return for the issuance of its capital stock, and said purchases shall be on such basis and for such consideration and the issuance of so much of the capital stock as the Directors of the Company may decide.

ARTICLE VI PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for each of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, claus or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this Corporation shall begin business shall not be less than FIVE HUNDRED (\$500.00) dollars.

ARTICLE VII: ADDRESS

The initial post office address of this Corporation in the State of Florida is: 4750 N. POWERLINE ROAD POMPANO BEACH, FL 33073

ARTICLE VIII: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial address of the registered office and the name of the registered agent for this Corporation is:

> OWEN K. SMITH 4750 N. POWERLINE ROAD POMPANO BEACH, FL 33073

ARTICLE IX: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS and OFFICERS

This corporation shall have <u>2</u> directors initially, who need not be stockholders. The number of Directors may be increased from time to time as the stockholders desire, in

accordance with the By-Laws hereof, but at no time shall there be a number less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial directors and officers are:

Prosidentı	OWEN K. SMITH 10297 BERMUDA DRIVE Cooper City, FL 33026
Vico-Prosidentı	JUNE SMITH 10297 Bermuda Drive Cooper City, FL 33026
Treasurori	OWEN K. SMITH SAME
Secretary	JUNE SMITH SAME
Directorsı	OWEN K. SMITH JUNE SMITH

3.5

ARTICLE XI SUBSCRIBERS

SAME

The names and address of each subscriber signing these Articles of Incorporation, the number of shares of stock each agrees to take, and the avlue of the consideration paid therefor are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS	NO. OF <u>Shares</u>	AMOUNT PAID
OWEN K. SMITH	10297 BERMUDA DRIVE Cooper City, FL 33026	500.00	\$500.00
JUNE SMITH	10297 BERMUDA DRIVE Cooper City, FL 33026	500.00	\$500.00

ARTICLE XI: BY-LAWS

ł

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the Shareholders.

ARTICLE XII AMENDMENTS

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any Amendment hereto and any right conferred upon the Stockholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber (s) XXXX/ have hereunto executed these Articles of Incorporation, this 1/ Hay of ______, 19_95.

SIGNATURE OF INCORPORATOR OWEN K. SMITH.

SIGNATURE OF INCORPORATOR JUNE SMITH.

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF BROWARD) SS:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared OWEN K. SMITH AND JUNE SMITH

WITNESS my hand and official seal at the State and County aforesaid, this 11 H day of JANUARY . 1995.

5

My Commission expires:



Notary Public, State of Florida ADRIAN H. SNAGG.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

÷.

1

Having been named an Registered Agent of the above hamed corporation, the undersigned does hereby accept such appointment and does hereby agree to do all things necessary in order to carry out any and all duties required of such position.

DATED this ISTH day of JANUARY , 19.95 ...

UTN.

Signature of Reg. Agent OWEN K. SMITH

SECTO AND A LATE 569 JAH 23 Π 'n <u>-----</u> \Box 7: 24